RESOLUTION 2021-100

ESTABLISHING FEES FOR TOWNSHIP
POLICE SPECIAL ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, Township ordinance 851-9 provides that rates for special assignment shall
be set from time to time by resolution by the Township Committee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Township
Committee of Colts Neck Township that effective June 1, 2021 the fees and charges for police
special assignments are as follows:

Fees and Charges

Any and all payments due under such an agreement for special assignments shall
be paid 15 days from the date of billing. The following hourly fees shall be
payable per officer for the following services:

@) Services requested by a private entity:
e $87.50 per hour
o Officer: $72.02 per hour
o Township:  $10.48 per hour (12.7% of total rate
after vehicle cost is deducted)
o Vehicle Use:  $5.00

(b) Services requested by a school, church, or non-profit organization:
e $68.00 per hour
o Officer: $55.00 per hour
o Township: $8.00 per hour (12.7% of total rate
after vehicle cost is deducted)
o Vehicle Use:  $5.00

NOTE: Officer and Township rates will be one and one-half (1%%)
times the pay rate if the detail in (a) of (b) is worked on a
Township Holiday.

(©) In the event that a public or private entity requests long-term non-
seasonal services that constitutes a full-time staffing of officers, the
Chief of Police and Township Administrator may authorize and
distribute, at their discretion, an hourly combined rate of from $50
to $80 per hour, plus any holiday rate agreed upon with the entity.
This rate will be determined by duration of services needed and
type of work involved. This agreement will be independent of any
other services requested by other entities. In these instances, the
Township shall receive 12.7% of the agreed upon rate.

(d) The minimum charge payable for such services shall be equal to a
minimum of four hours for each officer contracted for with the
Township. A cancellation fee equal to such minimum charge per
officer shall be due and payable to the Township where the request
for such service is canceled less than two (2) hours in advance of
the scheduled commencement of such service.



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution shall be

provided to each of the following:

1. Paul Santucci, Chief of Police;
2. Meghan Bennett, Esg., Township Attorney; and
3. John Antonides, Chief Financial Officer.

I, Trina Lindsey, do hereby certify the foregoing to
be a true and accurate copy of a resolution passed
by the Township Committee of Colts Neck
Township during a regular meeting held on the 26™
day of May 2021.

Trina Lindsey, Municipal Clerk

RECORD OF VOTE

M'S | Yes | No | NV | Ab
Mayor Viola X
Deputy Mayor Bartolomeo X
Fitzpatrick S X
Torchia Buss M X
Rizzuto X

M - Moved S - Seconded X -indicates vote NV - Not Voting Ab - Absent




